RADITEK INC.  code -sj
RI, RC-TT-kd-U Stripline Models, 1700MHz-2.5GHz, 10%BW
UMTS / PSC / DCS Ultra low IMD WCDMA
RI, RC-TT-kd-U-models Specifications may be subject to change 06/2513
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 2

R Default ►
L  ◄
Order Examples: RI-TT-2.1-2.17-kdf-200WR-U 200W Load version
 RI-TT-2.1-2.17-kde-100WR-A20U 100W 20dB Attenuator version
 RC-TT-2.1-2.17-kdd-200WR 200W circulator version
I=ISOLATOR / C=CIRCULATOR
This family was developed to meet the very best possible performance for IMD at the UMTS frequencies.
IMD is so low it has to be measured on a filtered / diplexed test set.
This unit’s performance is guaranteed to far exceed any competition! Other frequencies are available.
kde Model
110W Isolator
kdf Model
200W Isolator
kdd Model
200W Circulator
Ultra low IMD:
-85dBc target, -82dBc max
@ 2 x 44.5dBm two tones
(2x28W)
1.5
(38.10)
0.09 (2.28)
0.82
(20.83)
in out
1.00 (25.4)
0.82
(20.83)
kdf
200
W
0.09 (2.28)
0.3
(7.62)
0.30
(7.62)
0.19(4.82)
0.395
 (10.03)
0.125
 (3.2)
0.09
(2.28)
0.09 (2.28)
0.3
(7.62)
1 2 1.00
(25.4)
1.00 (25.4)
0.82
(20.83)
kdd 0.82
(20.83)
1.00 (25.4)
0.09 (2.28)
0.82
(20.83)